INSTRUCTION MANUAL
675 PH EXCITER
SECTION 1
1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1- 5

A2P1 Plug, Coax 130-0011
A2Q1 Transistor, NPN, 2N3866 160-03866
A2Q2 Transistor, NPN, 2N4401 160-04401
A2Q3 Transistor , NPN, 2N3866 160-03866
A2Q4 Transistor, NPN, 2N5179 160-05179
A2Q5 Transistor, PNP, 2N4403 160-04403
A2Q6 Transistor, FET, 2N3819 160-13819
A2Q7 Transistor, NPN, 2N4401 160-04401
A2Q8 Transistor, PNP, 2N4403 160-04403
A2Q9 Transistor, NPN, 2N4401 160-04401
A2Q10 Transistor, NPN, 2N4401 160-04401
A2Q11 Transistor, NPN, 2N4401 160-04401
A2Q12 Transistor, NPN, 2N4401 160-04401
A2Q13 Transistor, NPN, 2N4401 160-04401
A2Q14 Transistor, NPN, 2N4401 160-04401
A2R1 Resistor, Carbo , 2.2K,1/2W,5% RC20GF222J
A2R2 Resistor, Carb. , 560 ohm,1/2W,5% RC20GF561J
A2R3 Resistor , Carbo , 51 ohm, 112W, 5% RC20GF510J
A2R4 Resistor, Carb., 270 ohm,1/2W,5% RC20GF271J
A2R5 Resistor, Carb. , 2.2K,1/2W,5% RC20GF222J
A2R6 Resistor, Carb., 220 ohm , 1/2W,5% RC20GF221J
A2R7 Resistor , Carb. , 4. 7K,1I2W,5% RC20GF472J
A2R8 Resistor, Carb. , 2.2K,1/2W,5% RC20GF222J
A2R9 Resistor, Carb. , 2.2K,1/2W,5% RC20GF222J
A2R10 Resistor, Carb. , 51 ohm,1/2W,5% RC20GF510J
A2R11 Resistor, Carb. , 3.3K,1/2W,5% RC20GF332J
A2R12 - A2R24 Resistor, Carb. , 4.7K,1/4W,5% RC07GF472J
A2R25 Resistor, Carb. , 330 ohm,1/2W,5% RC20GF331J
A2R26 Resistor, Carb. , 3.3K , 1/2W,5% RC20GF332J
A2R27 Resistor, Carb o , 620 ohm, 1/2W, 5% RC20GF621J
A2R28 Resistor, Carb. , 220 ohm,1/2W,5% RC20GF221J
A2R29 Resistor, Carb., 560 ohm,1/2W,5% RC20GF561J
A2R30 Resistor, Carb., 1.5K,1/2W,5% RC20GFl52J
A2R31 Resistor, Var., 1K 167-3102
24
REF. DES. DESCRIPTION QEI PART NO.
A2R32 Resistor , Film , 7.87K,1/4W,1% 165-7871
A2R33 Resistor, Film, 499 ohm , 1/4W,1% 165-4990
A2R34 Resistor, Carb. , 1K, 1/2W,5% RC20GF102J
A2R35 Resistor, Carb . , 1K, 1/2W,5% RC20GF102J
A2R36 Resistor, Carb., 33K, 1/2W,5% RC20GF333J
A2R37 Resistor, Carb., 33K, 1/2W,5% RC20GF333J
A2R38 Resistor, Carb . , 4. 7K, 1/4W,5% RC07GF472J
A2R39 Resistor, Carb. , 270 ohm, 1/2W,5% RC20GF271J
A2R40 Resistor , Carb., 3.3K, 1/2W,5% RC20GF332J
A2R41 Resistor, Carb., 3.3K, 1/2W,5% RC20GF332J
A2R42 Resistor, Carb., 27K, 1/2W,5% RC20GF273J
A2R43 Resistor, Carb . , 1. 5K, 1/2W,5% RC20GF152J
A2R44 Resistor , Carb . , 4.7K, 1/4W,5% RC07GF472J
A2R45 Resistor, Carb., 8.2K, 1/2W,5% RC20GF822J
A2R46 Resistor, Carb., 1K, 1/2W,5% RC20GFl02J
A2R47 Resistor, Var.,10K 167-3103
A2R48 Resistor, Carb., 4.7K, 1/4W,5% RC07GF472J
A2R49 Resistor, Carb., 330 ohm, 1/2W,5% RC20GF331J
A2R50 Resistor , Carb . , 10K, 1/2W,5% RC20GFl03J
A2R51 Resistor, Carb., 10K, 1/2W,5% RC20GFlO3J
A2R52 Resistor, Carb., 270 ohm,1/2W,5% RC20GF271J
A2R53 Resistor, Carb., 2.2K,1/2W/5% RC20GF222J
A2R54 Resistor, Carb., 100K,1/2W,5% RC20GFl04J
A2R55 Resistor, Carb., 2.7K,1/2W,5% RC20GF272J
A2R56 Resistor , Carb., 1.5K,1/2W,5% RC20GFl52J
A2R57 Resistor, Carb., 470 ohm,1/2W,5% RC20GF471J
A2R58 Resistor, Carb., 2. 2K,1/2W, 5% RC20GF222J
A2R59 Resistor, Carb. , 1.5K,1/2W,5% RC20GFl52J
A2R60 Resistor, Carb., 820 ohm,1/2W,5% RC20GF821J
A2R61 Resistor , Carb., 820 ohm,1/2W,5% RC20GF821J
A2R62 Resistor, Carb., 1. 5K,1/2W,5% RC20GF152J
A2R63 Resistor, Carb., 10K,1/2W,5% RC20GF103J
A2R64 Resistor, Carb., 10K,1/2W,5% RC20GF103J
A2R65 Resistor, Var., 10K 167-3103
A2R66 Resistor, Carb., 10K,1/2W,5% RC20GF103J
A2R67 Resistor, Carb., 470K,1/2W,5% RC20GF474J
A2R68 Resistor, Carb., 10K,1/2W,5% RC20GF103J
A2R69 Resistor, Carb., 270 ohm,1/2W,5% RC20GF271J
A2R70 Resistor, Carb., 270 ohm,1/2W,5% RC20GF271J
A2R71 Resistor, Carb., 1K,1/2W,5% RC20GFl02J

A4CRS Diode, Zener, S.6V, IN5232 113-2S232
A4CR6 Diode, Zener , 6. 3V, 1NS234 113-25234
A4CR7 Diode , Silicon, 1N4001 113-04001
A4CR8 Diode, Silicon, IN4001 113-04001
A4CR9 Diode, Silicon, IN4001 113-04001
A4CR10 Diode, Silicon, IN4001 113-04001
A4Ql Transistor, NPN, 2N4401 160-04401
A4Q2 Transistor, NPN, 2N4401 160-04401
A4Q3 Transistor, PNP, 2N40410 160-040410
A4Q4 Transistor, PNP, 2N4403 160-04403
A4QS Transistor, NPN , 2N40409 160-040409
A4Q6 Transistor, PNP, 2N4403 160-04403
A4Q7 Transistor, NPN, 2N4401 160-04401
A4Q8 Transistor, NPN, 2N30S3 160-030S3
A4Q9 Transistor, NPN , 2N4401 160-04401
A4Rl Resistor, Carb. , 22K,1/2W,5% RC20GF223J
A4R2 Resistor, Carb., 620 Ohm,1/2W,S% RC20GF621J
A4R3 Resistor, Carb. , lOK,1/2W,5% RC20GF103J
A4R4 Resistor, Carb. , I.SK,I/2W,S% RC20GFlS2J
A4RS Resistor, Carb . , 2.7K,I/2W,S% RC20GF272J
A4R6 Resistor, Carb., 2.7K,I/2W,S% RC20GF272J
A4R7 Resistor, Carb. , 470 Ohm,1/2W,S% RC20GF471J
A4R8 Resistor, Carb . , 1. 2K, 1/2W, S% RC20GFl22J
A4R9 Resistor, Carbo , I.2K,1/2W,S% RC20GFl22J
A4RlO Resistor, Carbo , 820 Ohm,I/2W,S% RC20GF821J
A4R11 Resistor, Carb., 330K,1/2W,S% RC20GF334J
A4R12 Resistor, W. W. , .IS Ohm , 3W,10% 166-001S
A4R13 Resistor, Carb., 47K,1/2W,S% RC20GF473J
A4R14 Resistor, Carb., 2.2K,1/2W,S% RC20GF222J
A4RlS Resistor, Carb., 2.2K,1/2W,S% RC20GF222J
A4R16 Resistor, Carb., 3.3K,I/2W,5% RC20GF332J
A4R17 Resistor, Carb., 820 Ohm,1/2W,S% RC20GF821J
A4R18 Resistor, Carb., 4. 7 Ohm,1/2W,S% RC20GF4R7J
28
REF. DES. DESCRIPTION QEI PART NO.
A4R19 Resistor, Carb., 120 Ohm, 2W, 10% RC42GFl21J
A4R20 Resistor , Carb. , 27K , 1/2W,5% RC20GF273J
A4R21 Resistor, Carb . , 820 Ohm , 1/2W,5% RC20GF821J
A4R22 Resistor, Carb. , 180 Ohm,1/2W,5% RC20GFl81J
A4R23 Resistor, Carb. , 180 Ohm,1/2W,5% RC20GFl81J
A4R24 Resistor, Carb., 6.8K,1/2W,5% RC20GF682J
A4R25 Resistor, W.W. , .56 Ohm,3W,10% 166-0056
A4R26 Resistor, Carb., 10K, 1/2W, 5% RC20GFl03J
A4R27 Resistor, Carb. , 1800hm,1/2W,5% RC20GFl81J
A4R28 Resistor, Carb., 3. 3K,1/2W,5% RC20GF332J